13325/ 6:10 pm / gpwrecruitment.co.uk Amateur Jockeys' Handicap

(Class 5) 1maf 140y / 4vo+/ 5170/ £8500

No.

Draw

16

23

38

45

52

61

77

84

Form

65230-0

0400-00

6023-20

32536-5

44443-2

0155-66

34-6

41060-0

Sl
N

Er @it © ) O

Horse/Trainer

RESTORER p lan Williams
Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Moon Empress (FR)

HEART OF SOUL (IRE) p Patrick Morris
Makfi - Hadrian's Waltz (IRE)

CAPTAIN HADDOCK (IRE) p Heather Main
Make Believe - Kayd Kodaun (IRE)

AEGIS POWER p Tim Easterby
Nathaniel (IRE) - Robema

UNPLUGGED (IRE) Michael & David Easterby
Alhebayeb (IRE) - Crown Light

LEOPOLDS ROCK (IRE) p Philip Kirby
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Trianon

LUMBERJACK bl David Loughnane
Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Wood Chorus

LET HER LOOSE (IRE) Archie Watson

Mukhadram - Passionable

Age/Sex

11G

8G

6G

4G

7G

4G

6F

Rating/Weight

72
11st 4lb

72
11st 4lb

70
11st 2lb

69
11st1lb

65
10st 11lb

63
10st 9lb

62
10st 8lb

59
10st 51b

Rider/Owner

Mr Josh Agar (5)
Mr lan Williams

Mr Nathan Seery (5)
Xenor UK

Mr Henry Main (3)
Mr C Main & Mr T Barton

Mr Thomas Easterby (5)
King Power Racing Co Ltd

Miss Serena Brotherton
Pellon Racing

Mr Shay Halton (5)
Tor Side Racing

Mr Paul Kavanagh (7)
Mr T. Hartley

Miss Brodie Hampson
Marco Polo



13321/ 6:45 pm / Gpw Employee Ownership Trust Novice Stakes (Class
3) (GBB Race) 1maf140y/3vo+/ 215000

No.

Draw

1 1

27

35

46

52

63

74

Form

21-

54

32

Horse/Trainer

RULING DYNASTY Charlie Appleby
Night of Thunder (IRE) - Indian Petal

BREATHLESS BISHOP Harry & Roger Charlton

Bated Breath - Telescopic

CAPITANO Hugo Palmer
Sea The Stars (IRE) - Chachamaidee (IRE)

COSMIC SOUL (IRE) James Horton
Sea The Stars (IRE) - My Spirit (IRE)

GOVERNOR OF INDIA John & Thady Gosden
Dubawi (IRE) - Star of Seville

KING OF THE PLAINS (IRE) Charlie Johnston
Roaring Lion (USA) - Golden Lilac (IRE)

PORTRAITIST (IRE) David Loughnane
Awtaad (IRE) - Lyric Piece

Age/Sex

4G

3G

3C

3C

3C

3F

Rating/Weight

10st 8lb

9st 1lb

9st 1lb

9st 1lb

9st 1lb

9st 1Ib

8st 10lb

Rider/Owner

James Doyle
Godolphin

Non Runner
Bob Bishop, Simon Hunt
and Family

Tom Marquand
Eddie and Fiona Carswell

P. J. McDonald
Coverdale Stud

Robert Havlin
Lady Bamford

Oisin Murphy
Qatar Racing Limited

Laura Pearson (3)
Mr T. Hartley

13323/ 7:20 pm / Gpw Recruitment 50TH Anniversary Fillies' Handicap
(Class 4) 6f/3vo+/ 6180/ £12500

No.

Draw

14

22

33

41

56

65

Form

050052

202-612

406-012

20-21

2104-4

1045-6

Horse/Trainer

CUBAN BREEZE bl David Evans
Bated Breath - Madam Mojito (USA)

SILENT FLAME Rod Millman
Al Kazeem - Burnt Fingers (IRE)

ABSOLUTELYFLAWLESS David Loughnane
Ribchester (IRE) - Key Light (IRE)

PEONY Ed Walker
Churchill (IRE) - Nancy Hart

SONG OF SUCCESS James Fanshawe
Havana Gold (IRE) - Rio's Cliffs

PALM LILY (IRE) bl Ralph Beckett
Expert Eye - Lady Livius (IRE)

Age/Sex

5F

5F

3F

3F

3F

3F

Rating/Weight

81
10st 3lb

79
10st 1lb

79
9st 7Ib

77
9st 5lb

76
9st 41b

75
9st 3lb

Rider/Owner

Kevin Stott
Dalwhinnie Bloodstock Ltd
& Richard Kent

Oisin Murphy
Miss Gloria Abbey

Laura Pearson (3)
David Lowe

Tom Marquand
David Ward

Daniel Muscutt
Mr John E. Rose

Rob Hornby
Juddmonte



13326/ 7:55 pm / Gpw Recruitment Internal Recruiter Handicap (Class

B) 6f / 4v0+/ 56-75 / £8500

No.

Draw

15

23

37

41

54

62

76

Form

000-060

500-531

56-0113

00-4206

1-40200

002454

2003-54

SS9

Horse/Trainer

MAGNIFICENCE (FR) ts, p Brian O'Rourke

Kingman - Alamarie (FR)

ABATE Adrian Nicholls
Bated Breath - Red Kyte

DARK SIDE THUNDER v Jessica Macey
Night of Thunder (IRE) - Dark Side Princess

MODULAR MAGIC David & Nicola Barron
Swiss Spirit - Lucy Parsons (IRE)

AFTER JOHN lain Jardine

Dutch Art - Rosacara

ASADJUMEIRAH ts, p Antony Brittain
Adaay (IRE) - Place In My Heart

BATCHELOR BOY (IRE) v John Gallagher
Footstepsinthesand - Kathoe (IRE)

Age/Sex

5F

7G

4G

6G

7G

5G

6G

Rating/Weight

75
9st 9lb

75
9st 9lb

75
9st 9lb

73
9st 7Ib

71
9st 5lb

71
9st 5lb

69
9st 3lb

Rider/Owner

Oisin Murphy

Brian O'Rourke Bloodstock

Ltd

Mia Nicholls (7)
Ruffles Racing Club

Lewis Edmunds
Mr M. M. Foulger

Tom Marquand
Mr P Mckenna, Mr L O
Kane & Partner

Andrew Mullen
Lady Jouse Partnership

Cam Hardie
Made Profiles Ltd &
Partner

P. J. McDonald
C. R. Marks (Banbury)



13324 / 8:25 pm / Gpw Recruitment Carl Foster Memorial EBF Novice
Stakes (Class 4) (GBB Race) sf212y/2vo/£10000

Weights raised 3lb

No. Form Horse/Trainer Age/Sex Rating/Weight Rider/Owner
Draw
16 — ANCIENT WISDOM (FR) Charlie Appleb 2¢ James Doyle
ppieby 9st 7lb Godolphin
Dubawi (IRE) - Golden Valentine (FR)
24 = CROWN ESTATE John & Thady Gosden 2¢ Robert Havlin
y 9st 7lb HM The King & HM The
Dubawi (IRE) - Castle Lady (IRE) Queen
3! s DALLAS STAR (FR) Dominic Ffrench Davis 2¢ Kevin Stott
9st 7lb Amo Racing Limited
Cloth of Stars (IRE) - Agathe Rare (IRE)
7 . 2C Non Runner
4 PALADIN (IRE) Charlie Johnston 9st 7b John Brown & Megan
Justify (USA) - Golconda (FR) Dennis
52 — UNDER THE SUN Hugo Palmer 2¢ Oisin Murphy
9 9st 7lb Al Asayl Bloodstock Ltd
Golden Horn - Hasten (IRE)
63 — UNLEASH HELL (IRE) Tom Dascombe 2 Liam Keniry
9st 7Ib Tom Dascombe Racing
) Postponed (IRE) - Serabrina (IRE) Club & Mrs Kavanagh
D) 2C Clifford Lee
8
7 Y VICTORY SHOUT (FR) K. R. Burke 9st 7Ib Mr Zhang Yuesheng
5 Frankel - Correze
) 2F Phil Dennis
5 TORM ALICE David E
8 i STO CE David Evans 9st 2Ib Pineapple Stud & Richard
Advertise - Graceful (IRE) Kent

13322 / 9:00 pm / Gpw Recruitment Chris Lamb 25TH Anniversary
Handicap (Class 4) 1mafa2y/3vo/ 6180/ £12500

No. Form Horse/Trainer Age/Sex Rating/Weight Rider/Owner
Draw
12 e PJANOO Richard Spencer 3c 81 Daniel Muscutt
2360- T P 9st 10lb Phil Cunningham
}4’ Muhaarar - Cockney Dancer
. . 3G 78 James Doyle
5 y
2 035.232 AL ALAALI (FR) v Simon & Ed Crisford 9st 7lb Shaikh Duaij Al Khalifa
Showcasing - Fresh Air (IRE)
. 3G 77 Oisin Murphy
]
3 3-322 FOX VISION Roger Varian 9st 6lb King Power Racing Co Ltd
New Approach (IRE) - Melinoe
. 3C 75 Jamie Spencer
4
4 020 EL JASOR (IRE) Charlie Fellowes 9st 4lb Sheikh Ahmed Al
Le Havre (IRE) - Manaha (FR) Maktoumn
. 3G 75 Franny Norton
3
5 60300 SIR JOCK BENNETT (IRE) Charlie Johnston 9st alb Mr Paul Dean

Almanzor (FR) - Biswa (USA)




